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COVER, LEFT AND ABOVE: Ama Adansi-Pipim, ‘Libations Vessel I’, 2023, photo: 
Jacob Alexander Studios. Ute Decker, ‘Curling Crest of a Wave’ sculptural 
ring, photo: Alun Callender Photo. Mark Nuell, photo: Paul Read.

WELCOME 
TO  
COCKPIT  
Bloomsburty





Cockpit Open Studios is a chance to meet world-
class craftspeople, surrounded by their tools, 
materials and work-in-progress. Enjoy a rare 
glimpse behind the scenes of a working makers’ 
studio and buy extraordinary craftsmanship 
direct from the hands that make it.

From homeware to fashion to 
works of art, the variety at 
Cockpit is unmatched. What ties 
it all together is exceptional 
skill, originality and the 
remarkable people behind it all.

Cockpit is an award-winning 
social enterprise that has 
been nurturing talent since 
1986. When you support 
Cockpit, you’re investing 
in the future of craft.

LEFT: Kimberley Cookey-Gam, ‘The Fall’, photo: Emily Alice Mitchell.

Summer  
Open  
Studios



Ceramics

Ama Adansi-Pipim E16

Claudia Wassiczek E16

Helen Johannessen Ceramics W8

Kerry Hastings E2R

Lucille Lewin E2S

Studio Candice Lau E2I

Tamsin van Essen E2R

Tessa Eastman E16

Tim Martin E2E

*Deptford Guest Maker

ART & COLLECTIBLE OBJECTS

GLASS

Helen Brough E15

Katharine Coleman MBE E15

Michele Oberdieck E2R

METAL

Jacky Oliver E9

Kim Sutherland E14

Samuel Waterhouse E3

Awardee

ABOVE: Katharine Coleman, ‘Oak Leaves and Acorns Bowl’, 2024.



OTHER

Claire de Waard E3

Esna Su E2

Francisca Prieto E2T

Katrin Spranger W11

Leonardo Frigo E16

Maria Hatling E2Q

TEXTILES

Archana Pathak E2

BeatWoven (NADIA-ANN RICKETTS) E2I

Chloe Rochefort E4

Cindy Lilen Studio E2M

Dalia James Studio E2

Eva Dennis E2J

Kamilah Ahmed Embroidery E2W

Kendall Clarke E2Q

Richard McVetis E2P

Studio Bartheidel (MELANIE BARTHEIDEL) E2Q

ABOVE: Dalia James, photo: James Champion. ABOVE: Maria Hatling, ‘Rhythm III’, 2023.



LEATHER

Ata Sué (ALLISON GOMEZ) E4

Justin OH E3

MPC Bespoke Leather Shoes  
(MARIANO PALENCIA CRESPO)

E2F

Nette' Leather Goods (JOHNETTE' TAYLOR) E2P

Ten Cloudy (NATASHA KERIMOVA) E15

*Deptford Guest Maker

FASHION

Millinery

Anna Stefanou London E14

Barnaby Horn E14

Elise Gustilo E15

Judy Bentinck Millinery E2L

Karen Henriksen E2P

SAVOCA (GIUSEPPE SAVOCA) E2P

Awardee

ABOVE: Anna Stefanou.



TEXTILES

Hannah Refaat E14

Ian Scott Kettle E12

Jennie Adamson E2X

Kimberley Cookey-Gam E4

Mica Hirosawa E2J

Row Pinto Knitwear Designs* (ROW PINTO) E7

Sine Fiennes E2H

Zoe Ward E4

ABOVE: Jennie Adamson. ABOVE: Hannah Refaat, ‘Veil 31 
Liddy Greenaway’, 2023.



Alison Flanders E6

Alma Sophia (ALMA GELLER) E2

Anna Wales E2F

Annabelle Lucilla Jewellery  
(ANNABELLE HASTINGS)

W5

Bola Lyon E7

Castro Smith W3

Cat Hart Jewellery W5

Catherine Mannheim E15

Chalk Jewellery (MALAIKA CARR) E2M

Ciara Bowles Jewellery E7

Clara Breen E2F

Donna Brennan W5

Emily Bedford Jewellery W2

Emily Kidson* E2M

Frances Wadsworth Jones E2F

Grant McCaig E6

Jacqueline Cullen E8

Jenny Llewellyn E2F

Joy BC W7

Kelvin J Birk W10

Lenique Louis W5

*Deptford Guest Maker

JEWELLERY

Awardee

ABOVE: Alma Sophia, ‘Lines of Latutude Collection’, photo: Jordan Woodgate.



Lois Lo E4

Mark Nuell E3

Maya Selway Fine Jewellery E11

Meron Wolde E2M

Niza Huang E2J

Petra Bishai* E7

Rachel Jones E2G

Rentaro Nishimura E2I

Ruby Taglight E2G

Sally Lees (London)* E2M

Sara Gunn E2F

Sara Hartley E2U

Sarah Herriot E2G

Sarah Warsop E6

SoulVisionary Jewels (NYANDA YEKWAI) E6

Stepan Terteryan E6

Susan MacLeod E2J

Tamara Gomez W4

Tania Clarke Hall E6

Teri Howes Jewellery E2

Ute Decker W6

Yen Jewellery (YEN DUONG) E2K

ABOVE: Lois Lo, ‘Stacking Rings’. ABOVE: Grant McCaig.



*Deptford Guest Maker

INTERIORS & HOME

Awardee

ABOVE: Clunie Fretton.

Homeware

Luna Lighting E2E

Karen Henriksen/Studio KH E2P

Ornamental Interiors 
& Restoration

Alexander Hammond E1

Clunie Fretton W9

Giulia Manzoni W1

L'atelier (ALINE CATHY DAVID) E1

Natasha Mann E2J



ABOVE: Majeda Clarke, ‘The Explorer Palette Hernandez’.

Print & Stationery

Craig Yamey E2I

Stage &  
Costume Design

Jean-Marc Puissant E2Q

TEXTILES

Majeda Clarke E14



Education
Space

CaféE17

Cockpit
Yard

Cockpit
Office

W2W1 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 W9 W10 W11

E16E15E14

East
EntranceWest 

Entrance

E6E5E3

E12

E11

Lift E8

E9 E7 E1 E2 E4

Access to
Second Floor

East Wing

West Wing

Ground floor lift access 
via John’s Mews

E2H

E2I

E2JE2KE2L

Fire Exit Only

E2TE2UE2WE2X

E2GE2FE2E
E2ME2PE2QE2RE2S

Lift

Ground floor lift access 

via John’s Mews

Access to 

First Floor

East Wing

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

Download our curated Craft Guides at: 
cockpitstudios.org/craft-guides

Available Guides: Jewellery | Millinery & Bespoke 
Accessories | Fashion | For the Home | For the 
Collector | New in 2024 | Only at Cockpit Bloomsbury

https://cockpitstudios.org/craft-guides
https://cockpitstudios.org/craft-guides


EAST WING

Alexander Hammond E1

Alison Flanders E6

Alma Sophia (ALMA GELLER) E2

Ama Adansi-Pipim E16

Anna Stefanou London E14

Archana Pathak E2

Ata Sué (ALLISON GOMEZ) E4

Barnaby Horn E14

Bola Lyon E7

Catherine Mannheim E15

Chloe Rochefort E4

Ciara Bowles Jewellery E7

Claire de Waard E3

Claudia Wassiczek E16

Dalia James Studio E2

Elise Gustilo E15

Esna Su E2

Grant McCaig E6

Hannah Refaat E14

Helen Brough E15

Ian Scott Kettle E12

Jacky Oliver E9

Jacqueline Cullen E8

Justin OH E3

Katharine Coleman MBE E15

Kim Sutherland E14

Kimberley Cookey-Gam E4

L'atelier (ALINE CATHY DAVID) E1

Leonardo Frigo E16

Lois Lo E4

Majeda Clarke E14

Mark Nuell E3

Maya Selway Fine Jewellery E11

Petra Bishai E7

Row Pinto Knitwear Designs* (ROW PINTO) E7

Samuel Waterhouse E3

Sarah Warsop E6

SoulVisionary Jewels (NYANDA YEKWAI) E6

Stepan Terteryan E6

Tania Clarke Hall E6

Ten Cloudy (NATASHA KERIMOVA) E15

Teri Howes Jewellery E2

Tessa Eastman E16

Zoe Ward E4

WEST WING

Annabelle Lucilla Jewellery (ANNABELLE HASTINGS) W5

Castro Smith W3

Cat Hart Jewellery W5

Clunie Fretton W9

Donna Brennan W5

Emily Bedford Jewellery W2

Giulia Manzoni W1

Helen Johannessen Ceramics W8

Joy BC W7

Katrin Spranger W11

WEST WING (CONT.)

Kelvin J Birk W10

Lenique Louis W5

Tamara Gomez W4

Ute Decker W6

SECOND FLOOR

Anna Wales E2F

BeatWoven (NADIA-ANN RICKETTS) E2I

Chalk Jewellery (MALAIKA CARR) E2M

Cindy Lilen Studio E2M

Clara Breen E2F

Craig Yamey E2I

Emily Kidson E2M

Eva Dennis E2J

Frances Wadsworth Jones E2F

Francisca Prieto E2T

Jean-Marc Puissant E2Q

Jennie Adamson E2X

Jenny Llewellyn E2F

Judy Bentinck Millinery E2L

Kamilah Ahmed Embroidery E2W

Karen Henriksen/Studio KH E2P

Kendall Clarke E2Q

Kerry Hastings E2R

Lucille Lewin E2S

Luna Lighting E2E

Maria Hatlingv E2Q

Meron Wolde E2M

Mica Hirosawa E2J

Michele Oberdieck E2R

MPC Bespoke Leather Shoes (MARIANO PALENCIA CRESPO) E2F

Natasha Mann E2J

Nette' Leather Goods (JOHNETTE' TAYLOR) E2P

Niza Huang E2J

Rachel Jones E2G

Rentaro Nishimura E2I

Richard McVetis E2P

Ruby Taglight E2G

Sally Lees (London) E2M

Sara Gunn E2F

Sara Hartley E2U

Sarah Herriot E2G

SAVOCA (GIUSEPPE SAVOCA) E2P

Sine Fiennes E2H

Studio Bartheidel (MELANIE BARTHEIDEL) E2Q

Studio Candice Lau E2I

Susan MacLeod E2J

Tamsin van Essen E2R

Tim Martin E2E

Yen Jewellery (YEN DUONG) E2K



In Fond Memory
Niza Huang 
1981—2024



For over six years, Niza Huang 
was a much-loved member of the 
Cockpit community. Her passing this 
spring was a great loss to us all. The 
founder and creative mind behind 
Niza Huang Jewellery, Niza was a 
true artist and incredible talent. Her 
legacy lives on through her stunning 
work – timeless creations that 
continue to bring joy to those lucky 
enough to own a Niza Huang piece.

Share your memories  
of Niza by tagging  
@nizahuangjewellery 
on Instagram.

This year, thanks to Niza’s family (husband 
Jak and son Max), friends and fellow studio 
holders, her studio will once again be open to 
visitors. Visit studio E2J to celebrate Niza’s life 
and legacy and to see her wonderful work.

https://www.instagram.com/nizahuangjewellery/


Image credit

Support us

Cockpit is a registered charity, nurturing creative 
talent for over 30 years. When you support 
Cockpit you’re investing in the future of craft.

Friend
Provide essential support to 
Cockpit makers for just £5 
per month (£60 per year).

Friend+
For £10 per month (£120 per year) 
you can help Cockpit support the 
next generation of makers.

Champion
Get up close and experience the 
amazing craft at Cockpit for just 
£50 per month (£600 per year).

Patron
Are you a collector and advocate for 
craft? Join us in supporting the UK’s 
most diverse craft hub, with an annual 
contribution of £1,200 or more.

Registered charity number: 1029643



SUMMER APPEAL

Cockpit is launching a new public craft workshop 
programme, which will deliver over 60 workshop 
sessions to 200+ local people across both our 
Bloomsbury and Deptford sites. This unique 
programme will offer many individuals their first 
experiences with craft through a mix of one-
off experience sessions and short courses.

To donate today or become a  
regular supporter visit  
cockpitstudios.org/donate

https://cockpitstudios.org/donate


To join our mailing list, scan the QR code 
or visit cockpitstudios.org

Keep in touch

https://cockpitstudios.org

